Disclaimer

Dutch Harbour 's-Gravendeel B.V. hereby grants you access to www.dutchharbour.nl (the "Website") and publishes here information in text, images and other materials.

Dutch Harbour 's-Gravendeel B.V. reserves the right to modify the content or remove parts without obligation to notify third parties, at any time.

The information on this website is intended to be without obligations and cannot form an agreement. Agreements are made by accepting offers.

Dutch Harbour 's-Gravendeel B.V. makes every effort to update and / or supplement the content of this website as accurate as possible. Despite this care and attention it is possible that content is incomplete and / or incorrect.

All intellectual property rights concerning these materials rest at Dutch Harbour 's-Gravendeel BV. Copying, distribution and any other use of these materials is prohibited without written permission from Dutch Harbour 's-Gravendeel BV except and only to the extent provided in regulations of mandatory law (such as the right to quote).

Privacy Statement

Dutch Harbour 's-Gravendeel B.V. respects your privacy and protects the confidentiality of any personal data, not only as visitors of the website www.dutchharbour.nl (or other extensions), but with respect to all documents and communications involved.

All personal information provided to Dutch Harbour 's-Gravendeel B.V. will be treated confidentially, in conformity with the Dutch privacy law (Wet Bescherming Persoonsgegevens).

This applies to the following instances /data:

- 1) Personal data received by Dutch Harbour 's-Gravendeel B.V. are considered voluntary supplied and will be treated confidentially and will be used solely to acquire business.
- 2) Personal data, such as name, telephone number, e-mail address and address data of a company are used as references in the Lay-up agreement. This signed agreement is the basis for the performance of contractual obligations (contract) under which services and financial transactions are supplied. This personal data will be treated confidentially.
- 3) Entrance areas of the Dutch Harbour 's-Gravendeel B.V. location are secured by camera surveillance. Image data from this camera surveillance will be overwritten after a maximum period of 4 6 weeks. This image data will only be used to identify persons after serious suspicious circumstances (e.g. theft, vandalism or damages).

Other personal data than mentioned above is only obtained from publicly available sources and will be used by Dutch Harbour 's-Gravendeel BV for acquisition.

Dutch Harbour 's-Gravendeel BV may only share personal data when required by law or legal or governmental requests, but only to the governmental bodies involved and only to the level required.

Dutch Harbour 's-Gravendeel BV does not use automated processing of personal data.

Dutch Harbour 's-Gravendeel BV only keeps the mentioned personal data for as long as necessary for the purposes described above.

It is at all times possible to look into, alter or remove your personal data in the records of Dutch Harbour 's-Gravendeel B.V. Except for situations where that data is necessary for the performance of contractual obligations between customers and Dutch Harbour 's-Gravendeel B.V.

For questions / requests: Carsten Tromp, carsten@dutchharbour.nl +31 85 8779114

's-Gravendeel, August 15th, 2019.